
Career and Adult Education Grants Administration Contacts 
 
Charles Feehrer 
Grants Administration and 
Compliance, Bureau Chief 
Charles.Feehrer@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9053 

Sandra Yon 
Staff Assistant 
Sandra.Yon@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9031 

Marcy Sieg 
Director 
Elsa.Sieg@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9026 

Mallory Martinez 
Education Policy Analyst 
Mallory.Martinez@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9043 

 Kimberley Epps-Laury 
 Program Specialist 
 Kimberly.Epps-Laury@fldoe.org 
 (850) 245-9482 

  Kara Kearce 
  Director Compliance 
  Kara.Kearce@fldoe.org 
  (850) 245-9033 

 
Program Managers: Listed by County 

Daphne Kilpatrick 
Daphne.Kilpatrick@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9042 

Bay 
Calhoun 
Escambia 
Gulf 
Holmes 

Jackson 
Okaloosa 
Santa Rosa 
Walton 
Washington 

Chipola College 
Gulf Coast State College 
Northwest Florida State College 
Pensacola State College 

Ebonee Dennis 
Ebonee.Dennis@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9044 

Franklin 
Gadsden 
Hamilton 
Jefferson 
Lafayette 
Leon 

Liberty 
Madison 
Suwannee 
Taylor 
Wakulla 

North Florida College 
Tallahassee Community College 

Nick Key 
Nicholas.Key@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9041 

Alachua 
Baker 
Bradford 
Clay 
Duval 

Flagler 
Nassau 
Putnam 
St. Johns 
Union 

Daytona State College 
Florida State College at Jacksonville 
Santa Fe College 
St. Johns River State College 

Erica Bush 
Erica.Bush@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9048 

Citrus 
Columbia 
Dixie 
Gilchrist 
Lake 
Levy 

Marion 
Seminole 
Sumter 
Volusia 

College of Central Florida 
Florida Gateway College 
Lake-Sumter State College 
Seminole State College of Florida 

Cody Zinker 
Cody.zinker@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9045 

DeSoto 
Hardee 
Hernando 
Highlands 
Hillsborough 
Manatee 

Pasco 
Pinellas 
Polk 
Sarasota 

Hillsborough CC 
Pasco-Hernando State College 
Polk State College 
St. Petersburg College 
South FL State College 
State College of FL, Manatee- 
Sarasota 

 Lucinda Coverston 
 Lucinda.Coverston1@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9037 

Brevard 
Broward 
Indian River 
Martin 
Okeechobee 

Orange 
Osceola 
Palm Beach 
St. Lucie 

Broward College 
Eastern Florida State College 
Indian River State College 
Palm Beach State College 
South Tech Charter Academy, Inc. 
Valencia College 

Ordania Jones 
Ordania.Jones@fldoe.org 
(850) 245-9040 

Charlotte 
Collier 
Dade 
Glades 

Hendry 
Lee 
Monroe 

Florida Southwestern State College 
College of the Florida Keys 
Miami Dade College 
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